The slower rate of mechani-
zation is due to less capital
accumulation & lower
farmer incomes

With Ivorian crisis: 110,000
in 2006.

With Ivorian crisis: 98,500
in 1996; 176,600 in 2006

Number of cotton
households

Without Ivorian crisis:
99,000 in 2006 (10,000  exit
& 10,000 new cotton house-
holds)

Without Ivorian crisis:
164,800 in 2006

According to the estimates
of Brambilla & Porto (2005)
for entry & exit in cotton
production,  Savadogo &
Sakurai (2007) for the im-
pact of Ivorian crisis

With Ivorian crisis: 6.3 in
2006.

With Ivorian crisis: 5.8 in
1996; 6.6 in 2006.

Number of active
workers/household

Without Ivorian crisis: 6.05
in 2006

Without Ivorian crisis:
6.35 in 2006

This is due to less incentives
to out-migration in R & to
the influx of returnees

Ethnicity effects Significant for input access
but less for land access (less
demographic pressure)

Affects access to land,
more difficult for non-
resident ethnic groups &
migrants

Non-resident ethnic groups
have a limited access to land
in R & to input in C

Table 4: Comparing actual events to various counterfactual scenarios

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

 Actual events
Reform + crisis

Counterfactual
No reform
+ no crisis

Counterfactual
Reform + no

crisis

Counterfactual
No reform +

crisis

Counterfactual
Sustainable

reform + crisis

Counterfactual
Sustainable

reform + no crisis

 Outcomes 1996 2006 Change Change Change Change Change Change
Cultivated land of HHs (ha) 5.51 6.92 +1.4 -0.03 +0.94 +0.33 +1.11 +0.75

Total cultivated land (1000s ha) 973.1 1222.1 +249 -5.1 +154.7 +36.3 +195.2 +123.6

Cotton land share of HHs % 20% 56% +36% -15% +28% -5% +32% +25%

Cotton areas (1000s ha) 194.6 684.4 +489.8 -88.2 +336.2 -25.1 +418.6 +289.6

Food areas (1000s ha) 778.5 537.7 -240.8 +83.1 -181.5 +51.4 -223.4 -166.0

Cotton production (1000s tons) 208.1 766.0 +557.9 -111.5 +390.7 -45.6 +484.8 +347.3

Maize production (1000s tons) 459.7 380.7 -79.0 -6.3 -54.9 -17.7 -85.5 -54.4

Millet production (1000s tons) 159.4 218.4 +59.0 +91.6 +71.0 +96.7 +61.8 +74.3

Groundnut production (tons) 89.7 65.0 -24.7 +2.0 -18.5 -3.1 -23.9 -17.4

Sorghum production (tons) 286.4 243.9 -42.5 +20.8 -24.3 +9.7 -46.6 -23.4

One-year cotton income (2006 $US) 418.3 1627.6 +1209.3 -418.9 +916.8 -171.8 +815.3 +573.5

One-year food income (2006 $US) 975.8 983.6 +7.8 +485.0 +197.4 +420.7 -29.3 +8.2

Credit cost of one year (2006 $US) 156.4 668.2 +511.8 -140.4 +389.5 -32.4 +442.3 +340.6

Agricultural one-year  income (2006 $US) 1237.7 1943.0 +705.3 +206.5 +724.7 +281.3 +343.7 +241.1

  “ “   -per active worker (2006 $US) 213.4 294.4 +81.0 +23.1 +96.8 +24.5 +26.2 +20.6

Average active worker yearly net cotton income over 1996-06  80.2 50.8 72.8 58.7 74.2 76.0

%  food-secure HHs (% 2006 cotton HHs) 45% 70% +25% +3% +25% +5% +6% +3%

Number of food-secure people (1000s) 675.5 1291.8 +616.3 +79.7 +520.7 +146.6 +265.7 +119.5

Note: These estimates are computed for the average cotton household cultivating cotton in 2006, including those who were outside cotton production in 1996 to
derive total net effects. 1996 levels are different across scenarios since they include cotton households who entered cotton production during the reform and ex-
clude those who exited. Income results apply to households. Intra-food crop allocation on food areas is assumed to be constant over time and across scenarios.

Figure 5: Reform vs. no-reform counterfactual estimates of crop yields in cotton areas

(average annual growth rate over 1996-2006)